FEE &z tm
Damper Gears

PCHRIEREIT S
PCB Terminals

AIERETBIEH 2L
Test Pins

(R B Hoh R 8 510 R
Fuse & Test Holders

S
Ground Terminals

e ar=]
Terminal Blocks
AR AE kAR

Quick Splices &
Jumper Wires



Rig: ARELETRGEIZE AKX
}\-}B‘E ) ) +
- Material: PC (UL) 94V-0 RRIEH > TR A
« Unit: mm —
NOTE: &5 [KEE] = @ @) € C €
4 3% (Current): 24A(VDE)
1K 4% (Voltage): 600V
1% R R B (Working temp): 110°C
1% R ¥ 1% # B (Wire Range): #12-22 AWG Solid conductor
# & & /& (Stripping Length) 11mm(0.43 |nch)
A8 & (Color): A E &4, H P& A EHEE
(The colors are used to define the numbers of connector poles.)
42 A 3R 3 18 18 (Safety Cert|f|cat|on)
% BIUSA(UL),#& B Germany(VDE), 3 & Finland(Finko), M Europe(CE)

B4 PC252

i PN e T ANOoNL
o OA _ 3@ ~ o 1
-~ G S |
L»‘ " 5j‘+ E L «(@ss 600V
© [PCc252) T4 [pease )
Couiis ©ooog|
M PC253 (B4PC255 |
= 9.5 |- Part No. | Color |Poles | Package
1 2ol 1 f1 | PC252 | Red | 2
~lgA 2 NS | ~ %] g || | _PC253 |Orange| 3 500
e 2 ‘ e g ' PC254 | Yellow | 4
J ¥ : r@Ls 600V J v = L‘@us 600V
=] = — PC255 Gray 5
~=13.5— ~— 21.1 —
[ PC253 ] [ PC255]
A& : Fﬁz’:\‘%’i@éﬁﬁba‘%ﬁ > B AR R B
+ Housing Material: PP R R A TR B R AR
- Metal Material: Copper REPST > g A e
- Finish: Tin Plated B
+ Unit: mm
~E

] ] T
1 =
D

Wire Range
Part No. AWG A B C

3MR 22-18 19.5 106 | 82 [13.5)| 0.8 Red
3MB 18-14 19.5 1106 | 8.2 |13.5| 0.8 | Blue
3MY 12-10 20.0 1 20.0 | 11.1 | 15.0 | 0.9 | Yellow 200

E Color | Package

500

« Insulation Material: Nylon

+ Insulation Color: Red

« Terminal Material: Brass

+ Wire Range: #20-18 AWG(0.5-0.75mm)
« Terminal Thickness: 0.8mm

« Plating: Tin Plated ‘ 36 ‘
« Unit: mm

@)
o

@)
@)

F—18.2—

Part No. | Package
878008 250

T0.56

S

13



« Housing Material: Nylon 66 UL94V-2

« Pole: 1~12 Poles

« Working Temperature: 105°C

« PA7DS, PA9DS: With Wire Protector

- Safety Certification: UL, CSA, VDE, F, D, N, S...
« Color: Natural

|
IE
==
I
E-‘--

_li\\
| (I

« H=
- DS=%= 3 K (Wire Protector)
F=-F & % (Flat Base Type)

WIRE PROTECTOR ANSED BASE TYPE
(e R) (& JE Je %)

@ € M CE€
RAT | Z3E | R | B

Part No. mm? | Amp | Volt | Screw A B | C | D | E |Poles

PA7-12 1.5 | 17.5 | 450V | M2.6x5P |17.0|14.5|/8.2 2.9 | 2.8
PA7-12DS | 1.5 | 17.5 | 450V | M2.6x5P [17.0(14.5|8.2 | 2.9 | 2.8

PA7F-12 1.5 | 17.5 | 450V | M2.6x5P |17.0|13.5|8.2 2.9 2.8 12
PA7F-12DS | 1.5 | 17.5 | 450V | M2.6X5P |17.0|13.5|8.2|12.9|2.8
FLAT BASE TYPE . Safety Certification: UL, CSA, VDE, D, N, S... s C €

(F &) 1o I -
B 2 TR | B
Part No. mm? | Amp | Volt | Screw A | B C | D | E |Poles
PA9-12 2.5 |24.0 | 450V | M3.0x6P |20.2|16.7/10.0|3.6 | 3.2
PA9-12DS | 2.5 | 24.0 | 450V | M3.0x6P |20.2/16.7|10.0/3.6|3.2| 12

PA9F-12 2.5 | 24.0 | 450V | M3.0x6P |20.2]16.2/10.0]3.6 |3.2

+ Housing Material: Nylon 66 (UL) 94V-2 ® \
« Working Temperature: 105°C GNUS C €
_ « Color: Natural
. - + Unit: mm

M3x7

w0
Part No. A
= PA11-2P | 17.3
A PA11-3P | 275
i &

+ Material: PP c €

« Working Temperature: 85°C
« Color: White
« Unit: mm

BB B ER
bl mm? | Amp | Volt
PA92 |0.5~2.5| 10.0 | 250V
PA93 |0.5~2.5| 10.0 | 250V

o
58

-—16.3 —
[ PA92 ] [ PA93 ]




Rig: ARRKERBREER -

+ Material: PC (UL)

+ Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0
+ Color: Natural

 Unit: mm

*‘ 20

140

Part No. | Package
TERBL-6 50

48— 48 —

« Material: PBT (UL)
+ Flame Class: 94V-0
« Color: Black

« Unit: mm

19

Part No. | Package

7
0
0

325

2% TERBL-33 | 200
fé(\j)
Rk 2HEER IMES > BB
Z 8]k B E 4 o o
- Material: PP TR KRR ERT H K

- Color: Orange

: \LIJVT;L rSn;:?ing Insert @

Part No. V&:i-sme Rl\a/Iri]ng.e A B C | Package
P1 #18x2 #24x2 [15.2| 8.6| 6.5
P2 #16x3 #20x3 [17.7] 99| 71
P3 #14x3 #18x3 [22.0[124] 9.8
P4 #14x3 #16x3 [24.614.0]11.0

- Material: PBT (UL) 94V-0 ‘l’ QD, .
- Color: Black @ . SD

+ Unit: mm
+ Wire Spring Insert

1000

500

B | dRERRE
Part No. | A B | A4 Suitak\lﬁéNires Package

P1B [15.2| 8.6]| 6.5 22-18 1000
P3B  [21.8|12.7] 9.6 22-14 500




B 3% 3% 7 CLOSE END CONNECTOR it B A AT AT
+ Housing Material: Nylon 66 (UL) 94V-2 RBRI T > Bl RAFFILE -

« Metal Material: Aluminum
+ Color: Natural ‘SP@
c <<

 Unit: mm

14
-

Il Part No. | Wire Range | A | B | C | Package
CE1 #22-18 26| 7.8]18.0
CE2 #22-14 3.1] 9.5/20.0] 1000
CE5 #22-10 4.4112.5]25.2

e

- Metal Material: Copper

Part No. Wire Range A| B | C | D | E |Package
C3 #22-16  1.25mm? | 2.7 | 6.5/18.0| 7.7|5.1

|
5.3
J@M.ZL

* Metal Material: Tin Plated Copper C4 #16-14 2 mm?|3.3| 7.9/20.2| 8.5[/5.6| 1000
Part No. | Wire Range | Package C5 #12-10 5.5 mm?|4.3]10.5/24.7|11.6]7.2
CE8 #16-10 500 C8 #8 8 mm?|5.3]12.2127.3]13.0/9.2 500

ijﬂ(j&_\é}?r}:‘é’ WATERPROOF WIRE CONNECTORS F g @ BUL486DIAE » K AZ E PSS

FRERANNRIIE  THAK

 Neteial: Tough rermoplastc (PP BB~ IR TR - B
+ Color: Blue/Red/Black 13-16mm &% % 46 A e 4 15 & 36 44
« Unit: mm SERT ©0.82-2lmm?E % ~ &
- &} B (Voltage): 600V BB ETAA o
- 4% A & & (Working temp): 105°C
‘ c(UL)us
<<
- Wire Range
- Part No. Max. Mi?\. A | B |Package
R3 3#12 | 2#20 [40.9(25.2 100
R6 4#10 | 3#16 |47.2|26.5
& & B %€ & 5 WIRE CLAMP At RARET  THASNTTR

+ Metal Material: Steel ZER TG HERRA

+ Plastic Material: PVC Tube (UL) EETAR
« Color: Black
+ Unit: mm PartNo. | A | B | C | Package

WL3-32T | 7.5]3.3 |32.0
WL3-52T | 7.5]3.3 |52.0
WL3-60T | 8.0 ] 3.6 |62.0
WL4-35T | 8.5]4.2 350
WL4-50T | 8.0 | 4.1 |52.0
WL4-70T | 75|42 | 745
WL4-78T | 8.0 | 4.1 |785
WL5-70T | 8.4 | 5.1 |60.0 500
WL6-78T | 10.0 | 6.0 | 78.0

1000




E & Bl & & h WIRE CLAMP

Rig :ERAREF - EHESRRTE
s o] K ’
+ Metal Material: Steel 2;&? ST TR A
« Plastic Material: Polyolefin (UL) P
« Color: Black
+ Unit: mm PartNo. | A | B | C | Package
WL3-12H | 7.5] 3.3 | 12.0
WL3-32H | 7.5] 3.3 |32.0
WL3-35H | 5.6 | 3.5 |29.9
@ WL3-52H | 7.5] 3.2 | 52.0
S
f \ Cﬁ WL3-60H | 8.0 3.6 | 62.0 1000
SO = | WLA-35H | 8.5 4.2 350
WL4-50H | 8.0 | 4.1 |52.0
WL4-56H | 8.0 | 4.1 | 48.2
WL4-70H | 7.5| 4.2 | 74.5
WL4-78H | 8.0 4.1 | 78.5
WL4-90H | 7.5| 4.2 | 94.5 500
WL5-70H | 8.4| 5.1 |60.0
WL6-78H | 10.0 | 6.0 | 78.0
+ Metal Material: Steel
« Plastic Material: PVC Tube (UL)
« Color: Black
+ Unit: mm
o @
Tl S 100 |
2@[::::::::::::::::::::]
f Part No. Package
WLC-1 500
« Metal Material: Tin Plated Steel
« Plated Material: Polyolefin (UL)/PVC Tube (UL)
. Co!or: Black
+ Unit: mm - 2744 -
\ N 3.5 B ~ ot
4 J/ Y ¥
) =% MOUNTING HOLE
| A iy
L T
'0\3_ I L 1
o
Part No. A B L | Package
WLD-30H |24.0| 1.5 Heat Shrinking |30.0
WLD-50H |47.0 | 1.5 Heat Shrinking |50.0 1000
WLD-30T |25.0| 1.93 PVC Tube 30.0
WLD-50T |45.0| 1.93 PVC Tube 50.0
Al # TEST PIN Rit: BREF  EMPCHRLEEN
2K 2E o, 7z ) g s
+ Material: PBT (UL) ;Zgﬁggg%i‘ﬁfkfﬁ%
» Flame Class: 94V-0 A < A
+ Pin Material: Phosphor Bronze
« Pin Finish: Gold Plated
+ Unit: mm
PBT Part No. Color | Package
TEST-1(R) Red
T TEST-1(GR) | Green
< TEST-1(BU) Blue
CO
{ TEST-1(BK) | Black 1000
- g035 TEST-1(Y) Yellow
MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0 TEST-1(W) | White




R A TEST PIN Ak ARET  EMPCHLEZH
Xy EL o, T 3 ’ 7 s
- Material: PBT (UL) ;Zéﬁ Tf’}%’}”f{ 5
» Flame Class: 94V-0 B AR - AL o
+ Pin Material: Phosphor Bronze
+ Pin Finish: Gold Plated
+ Unit: mm 027
PBT
r N
LL ot - Color: Black
,L Part No. Package
@0.35 TEST-3S 500
MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0
@2.7 @2.6
PBT
PBT
| o~ = & 22.6
< o %g “‘ @/*WASHER
L gnss I goas' e o
MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0 MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0 %
Part No. Color | Package Part No. Color | Package ~-20.35
TEST-3(R) Red TEST-7(R) Red MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0
TEST-3(GR) | Green TEST-7(G) Green
TEST-3(BU) Blue 1000 TEST-7(BU) Blue 1000 + Washer Material: Ceramic
TEST-3(BK) | Black TEST-7(BK) | Black + Color: Milk White
TEST-3(Y) Yellow TEST-7(Y) Yellow Part No. Package
TEST-3(W) White TEST-7(W) White TEST-7CN 1000
- Material: PBT (UL) AE: BN EF > EMPCREERA
+ Flame Class: 94V-0 RXIBE > T YRR FEHK
+ Pin Material: Phosphor Bronze E A4 4 N o
« Pin Finish: Gold Plated BB HERMRE > T RA
+ Unit: mm
@3.3
PBT Part No. Color | Package
) TEST-55R Red
. 7 TEST-55GR | Green
o TEST-55BU Blue 1000
|| TEST-55(8) | Black
~H-0.4 TEST-55Y Yellow
MOUNTING HOLE 20.9~81.0 TEST-55W | White
o
[Te)
N @) @1.95 34
20.25 @[PBT
MOUNTING HOLE @1.5 1 ~
B S
+ Pin Finish: Tin Plated g l | o
Part No. Color | Package « » N
TEST-87(R) | Red 2.5
TEST-87(GR) | Green MOUNTING HOLE @1.0 &
TEST-87(BU) Blue 1000 ) MOUNTING HOLE @0.8~@1.0
TEST-87(B) | Black - Color: White
TEST-87(Y) Yellow Part No. Package Part No. Package
TEST-87 White TEST-129 1000 TEST-2 1000




A 3X 2+ TEST PIN

Ak JZERNETF > EMPCRLEEZARK

C-| ) ’ i °
« Material: Tin Plated Brass ks M RAT 0 R RAE
« Unit: mm
30.5 -
§ 28 § s
O lj Part No. | Package
0542 TEST-159 1000

+ Material: Gold Plated Brass

R FREF > EMPCREEZAR
W R EA R R A o

« Unit: mm
05++—B——05 &
Tj:ﬂffi%\, PatNo. | A | B | Package
R 1 TEST-4 |14.0]10.0] 1000
2z TEST-5 [10.0] 6.0/ 2000
Q Q
MOUNTING HOLE @0.9~@1.0
A
0.6 B 0.6 a 13
P = [0.55 o2 8.9 -~
=ty T e Q@ I | S
30 w 01.55t 24t 54411 OO @ﬁif 3.2 0.4 =
s f o | 5 el j
S A T
MOUNTING HOLE @1.0 S = \IOUNTING HOLE ©1.0
PartNo. | A| B | C | D | E | Package Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
TEST-22 |7.9(35|2.2[1.0(2.5] o TEST-8 | 2000 TEST-31 | 2000
TEST-34 (8.0(3.8/1.6/0.8(1.6

 Material: Nickel Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm

6.9 —

R @ ET » EMPCREEZ ZARK
WME o RBEEABRET > RAA o

0.58 ?_’.
0.55 1.5T-[%1.5T—1+0.657®4L
/ ~
numis|EEE
- Q
=23 - F Part No. | Package
S8 TEST-6 | 2000

MOUNTING HOLE @2.0

- Material: Tin Plated Copper
+ Unit: mm

R« BRET > EMPCREE ZARK
s o PR RAT

T &t o

10-7

05 4 |
L 05405 S
© Ej] j Part No. | Package
8 5 =L TEST-10 | 2000
MOUNTING HOLE ©0.8~@0.9




Rig: AREF EMPCR LT EAHK

A1 A &t TEST PIN
M AR R AL

« Material: Tin Plated Brass

 Unit: mm
A > Part No. A | Package

i S TEST-24 [15.0

o~ TEST-25 | 6.0
?[:D TEsT26 | 8.5 20

TEST-28 [10.0

Part No. | Package
TEST-140 | 1000

'

!

~

|
@0.9
1.4

- @2 |~
L

~@C

MOUNTING HOLE: @G

Part No. A | B |C|D]| G| Package
TEST-9 [16.0/10.0(1.5/1.0|1.0
TEST-23 [18.0/10.0/2.5/1.6|1.7| 2000
TEST-136 |19.5|16.5|2.5|1.6|1.7

+ Material: Gold Plated Brass

« Unit: mm
17 ‘
0.8
~24th2+r08
g TE‘:[:]:::}: Part No. PaCkage
Q -
rli 5 TEST-27 2000
2 Q

R BRET > EHMPCREZZAR
WEE o T MR REH >

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass

+ Unit: mm
- B RAF > R EAL o
7 =
Ty 8
8c —+
e Part No. | Package

TEST-12 2000

MOUNTING HOLE @0.8

- Material: Tin Plated Copper
+ Unit: mm

18.7 —

R
L1
ol

Part No. | Package
JUMP-26 | 2000

Part No. A | Package
JUMP-21 |18.7
JUMP-34 [15.0 1000




R AR HE ) MAPCREPCKRZ

8 F i 3 B KB EL o
- Material: Nylon 66 (UL)/94V-0 RSN R 2 A S K
» Pin Material: Brass

+ Color: Natural <—T®4.3
+ Unit: mm @1.6
]
2
' PartNo. | Package
[ ROFF-10F | 1000
|
@2.5
- loas

R A TR E R R R A5 B o

« Material: Nylon 66 (UL)
+ Material: Gold Plated Brass

- Flame Class: 94V-0 S
« Color: Natural P
« Unit: mm S
32,9 ~——11.68 —
f
FITS @2.03 -
PROBE ©
D—UJ Part No. | Package
TEST-114 1000
@1.32
-10.16—
RECOMMENDED

MOUNTING HOLE PARTERN

O |~
1.8
~—10.5 —
FITS @2.03 RECEPTACLE '
PROBE _ o
- Part No. | Package
S H TEST-115 | 1000
L 01.32
- 10.16
RECOMMENDED

MOUNTING HOLE PARTERN

Rig: ARG ER -

+ Material: Tin Plated Copper

- Plastic Material: Polyolefin (UL)

« Color: Black

+ Unit: mm HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING

L 10 4 Part No. | Package

@2(x2) JUMP-10H| 1000




R : ARG BEKAM o

& % /2 FUSE HOLDER
o COCO0t B - Material: PC (UL)

+ Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0
« Color: Natural

« Unit: mm
12
B2
|

T
¥

22

t Part No.
u: FHBBU-22

Package
1000

« Material: Nylon 66 (UL) R BRe%E T RPCBRAE L » #F

+ Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0 5 HAE o
+ Color: Natural/Black
« Unit: mm
$ ig 7.5 E;m.z
P*: @6.1
Mo
i ! X Part No. | Package
3 i FUSCV-1 500
M g
12,6
[Ce)
N
}

@1~@1.2:l4gf@3

MOUNTING HOLE N

—=—3.1
RPN

-
22.1
(30.8% ®

Part No.

Package

FUSCV-3

500

ES
i o
- 255

Part No.

Package

FUSCV-10

500

+ Material: PBT (UL)
+ Flame Class: 94V-0
+ Color: Natural

« Unit: mm

¥
B —

Part No.

Package

FUSCV-2

500

Part No.

FUSCV-4




I & /2 FUSE HOLDER

« Unit: mm

- S84
L’J? 0.4
e

[ Fuc-01] & o P12

MOUNTING HOLE

+ Material: Bright Tin Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm
ﬂ 4.8 r

74, O

©
[e>) Yo}
Py
0
) o
64— | ~-0.4

5.1 213
b—df

[ Fuc-02 ]

MOUNTING HOLE

R : BRRGEZNPCRE > HE
- Material: Bright Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze

FAE o
i R AR I &%
Part No. | Cartridge | Package
Fuse
FUC-01 3.6
FUC-02 @5.2 1000
FUC-17A @5.2
—
K.Y
63~ | o4
) 149 a1
[ FUC-17A ] oo
MOUNTING HOLE
B
- ]

—
o
!

D —A UM
F F
Qifjgf% [ FUC-14 ] gfﬂ oc
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
# A PRI &
PartNo.| A | B [ C | D | E | F | G| H | Cartridge |Package
Fuse
FUC-03 |6.8| 83|55[04|6.3|[6.0[1.43.6 @5.2
FUC-03A | 6.4 | 8.8|55[05|6.3|6.7[1.7|3.6 @5.2 1000
FUC-04 |8.1/10.9/6.8[05|7.0|75]1.7|35 6.3
FUC-14 |8.1]109/6.8]/05|7.0]75[1.7]1.0 6.3
- Material: Nickel Plated Phosphor Bronze
+ Unit: mm
.774.
«6+
T 7N
N D)
i [oe)
@A PRI &
| | Part No. | Cartridge | Package
74t dos Fuse
718 FUC-09 @5.2 1000
s
1os®T
6.5 -

MOUNTING HOLE




T % %% 2 FUSE HOLDER Mg BARRGE R AARE L S

u A - Material: Nylon 66 (UL) ®e
" AN - Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0
/ i’ NS + Pin Material: Tin Plated Brass
lllll - + Color: Black —
- —_— « Unit: mm — 24.8 — -
= : ' 26.7 ASSEMBLE
oo — 4’14
s 1= FUSESX20 | & /91402
S A
FOR FUSﬁsxzo) . L]
2 T MOUNTING HOLE
— 5 TUE
PIN(x2) e 05(2) :UE Part No. | Package
' < COVER FUSEC-1 200

FUSE HOLDER

- Body Material: Nylon 66 (UL)

+ Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0

- Terminal Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Color: Natural/Black

« Unit: mm
19 : 148 , 34 *
(===} = = ; T oo 3

=
~3.2
8.6 ~
11.2—

TERMINAL ~ 4 | TERMINAL a
~ j_ i N Jo T
11 ~ > 2 i g
T : =t RS
BODY “BODY = BODY

4.3
@2.8(x4) 57 3.7* {1;/)4.5(;;)@
b I~ -
’[fu | F e * 6.5---143---165
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE N ' MOUNTING HOLE
THICKNESS 1.6~2.0 THICKNESS 1.6~2.0 MOUNTING HOLE THICKNESS 3.0
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package Part No. | Package Part No. Package
FUSCV-6F | 1000 FUSCV-7F 1000 FUSCV-8F | 1000 FUSCV-12F | 1000
« Material: Bright Tin Plated Brass Rig: ARAERRE o
« Unit: mm
Tm.s?
o~ ~ 6.35 0.7
3\%@ ~ ,
T 1
=
- 6.8 ~-0.3

Part No. | Package

01.7 F—102— 827 FUC-5A | 1000
MOUNTING HOLE &B @/

* Material: Nylon 66 (UL) Rig: ARARRRGIHERE - 251%
« Flame Class: 94V-2/94V-0 A o
« Color: Natural/Black

+ Unit: mm @{
—~p"

47 _|—21.3

e

c;_ Part No. | Package
T FUA-1 2000

6 — 3.9




i PCREZFHEERHTRAL

PC#& J ¥ 3% + PCB TERMINAL
« Material: Tin Plated Brass B WERK
« Suggested Current: 10 Amps

+ Unit: mm
%:ETAB SIZE 0.7x3.0
™
IJ L MOUNTING HOLE
| | < THICKNESS 1.6
' |
~
T 27 1613 J PartNo. | Package
' 2'27 PCFS156A| 1000

- Material: Tin Plated Brass A& BHENRPCRE » A —mdEHELD
- Suggested Current: 10 Amps oo EIRK o

« Unit: mm

15 g15(x2)
o
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package
PCFS250L| 1000

- Material: Tin Plated Brass g PCREIFHEETRM T RAL
« Suggested Current: 10 Amps B % T ERK o

+ Unit; mm
%:ETAB SIZE 0.81x4.8
=51 g1.3(x2)
o—&

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package
PCFS187 1000
+ Material: Bright Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps
+ Unit: mm
6.9+ ETAB SIZE 0.6%6 {g 02.7(x2)
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. Package
PCFS2509A | 1000




PCH& J7 4 3% T PCB TERMINAL

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps

 Unit: mm

744

o+

TAB SIZE

ik PCREZFHEERHBTRAL

Rl &% » & ERK o

744

TAB SIZE
@ 6 ¥

‘ - 5&@2.8&2) +
I < @7 ﬂ | ﬁi
gi . J:: MOUNTING HOLE %ZL - T
T T .
Part No. Tab Size | Package Part No. Tab Size | Package
PCFS2505 | 0.5x6.35 1000 PCFS2505A | 0.5%6.35 1000
PCFS2508 | 0.8x6.35 PCFS2508A | 0.8x6.35

~0.9(x3)
1
01.3(x3)~ | @f
e

Sy
MOUNTING HOLE

0.8

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 10 Amps

+ Unit: mm

2.5

=

+‘+
@& [ToRNTe) @
*M

- 518.08+8.284 5 -

1

6.55 —

Rik : WER T HBENPCIRE » F
B > R o

@1.3(x6)
»—H ‘ L
=3 w'ow @
| 7| ‘
- 518.28+8.2845 -
~—16.55—

COMBINATION ILLUSTRATION DWG
MOUNTING HOLE

COMBINATION ILLUSTRATION DWG
MOUNTING HOLE

17 & 3% 7 PIN TERMINAL

Part No.

Package

PCLTM-250

1000

PartN

0. | Package

PCLT-250

1000

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 10 Amps

 Unit: mm

-] 3
\

BN

i

=
YR

6.35

N

i

1.3

AR PCREXEHEETEMT » £8 -

FE o

~-0.6

MOUNTING HOLE @1.2~@1.3

Part N

0. | Package

PIN-1

2000




#F & 9% 7 PIN TERMINAL Ait PO EZBHETHMT » A4 -

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass FH -
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps

« Unit: mm

MOUNTING HOLE @3.0

Part No. | Package
L] PIN-2 2000

 Material: Nickel Plated Brass
+ Suggested Current: 15 Amps

+ Unit: mm
a— A
= MOUNTING HOLE @1.7
C 7 O
5 ¥ 08 Part No. | Package
] 25 L : PIN-9 2000
PC& ## 4% 3 + PCB TERMINAL B2 0 EEAPCILL » B — 45 B
« Material: Tin Plated Brass ¥
« Suggested Current: 10 Amps
+ Unit: mm
2.8 0.5
o] J‘_ﬁ 4
o~
T oo MOUNTING HOLE @1.7
N
4
‘ ©
LTO’; Part No. | Package
1.5 PC110 2000
4
- Material: Nickel Plated Brass/Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm
2.8 0.8 "3 g1.4(x2
g4 T b oy O
oy ~ MOUNTING HOLE
<C
11
S PartNo. | A | Package
PC110-1 |13.1
123 pcii0-4 [12.1] 2000




PCA& J7 4 3% T PCB TERMINAL

A& RERPCR L > 5 — 35 4E

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass Fe
 Unit: mm
2.8 I
-] LV T =5~ ~BM(x2)
M(x2
b o
g H MOUNTING HOLE
~
.W . PartNo. | D | I |M S‘(‘:%grf:rtﬁd Package
1.15(x2) PC110D5 |1.0]/0.5]1.3] 10 Amps
PC110D5-1|1.3{0.5[1.3|10 Amps | 2000
PC110D8 |0.8(0.8(1.5|15 Amps
]
5~ ~OM(x2)
o
MOUNTING HOLE
Suggested
Part No. A | BT |M|"crent | Package
PC187 13.0(3.410.5/1.4| 10 Amps
PC187(0.8) |13.0(3.4/0.8|1.5|15Amps| 2000
PC187-16-1|11.9(2.3/0.8|1.4 | 15 Amps
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
/-H_ + Unit: mm
o
j k5~ ~@1.4(x2)
W MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package
PC205 2000
o
o)
oy 8F 0.8 o o788 o
' (17 4835 % 0.81 a8 ﬁ
@ @1.78 & T 2=
3 2 o &
Ky ], = PS
FQ | 1 | T
1.27 ©
s 127+ L 7924 @
8.2 -7.92-4 P
~5-08-_g1.5(x2)
r5jgf®1.5(xz) B8 g1 s — &
= o—a MOUNTING HOLE
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
- Material: Nickel Plated Brass
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PC250 1000 PC250-8 1000 PC250-4 1000




iz BENPCRE » 5 — G4

« Material: Tin Plated Brass T

« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm

~6.35 |-

@1.7 ~|l—= ! \*5*1[®1,4(x2)
© ot
\wﬁ o :Qj
ois

MOUNTING HOLE

‘ 0.8 PartNo. | A | Package
PCH250
PCH250-1 |1.1 1000
64 0.8
@1.8— © A 5.1
\(%7? 2 ‘ q‘;ﬁ®1 5(x2)
[ | T MOUNTING HOLE
N
Lok |
‘ w] | 1 Part No. | Package
1.271« ﬁ PC250-11 1000
7.9

‘*6.3* *H*O.B 6.35 - *H*O.8

01.8 < &1 o1.5 i
N -
vl T3 — 5
4 T
< { - J
1.4 ~H-1.25
10.5 — 11.5 —
5 @1.5(x2) 5 @1.4(x2)
oo V )
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PCR250-S | 1000 PCR250 1000
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
 Unit: mm
e
4 <48 1 ~1
e : i r P
/ L 1.4 :: < o1 4(X2)
., 1 © ‘% ‘
/ KYL 4o P2l
1 MOUNTING HOLE
<
o
1.2 )
= Suggested
L7H Part No. I |"curent | Package
PCR187 0.5 10 Amps 1000
PCR187(0.8) |0.8 | 15 Amps




PCA& }¥ ¥ 3% + PCB TERMINAL Flid - BEAPCI L » B — %4544

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass K
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
“ + Unit: mm
0.8
1.8 5 @140
B (x2)
i MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package
PCRS205 | 1000
0.8
- 6.35 0.8
@1.8—
A
[
125~ J )
8.3
5 ~@1.5(x2)
91, @1.5(x2 C
&g 1302 >
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PCRS250 1000 PCRS250-1| 1000 PCRS250-2| 1000
- Material: Tin Plated Brass A WHENRPCRE » A —mEER
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps T REREHIE o
+ Unit: mm
4.75 08
o1.4 =08
&
Qi®1.5(x2)

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package
PCRS187A[ 1000

 Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 35 Amps
+ Unit: mm

ﬂg*:?

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package
PCRN250 | 1000




PCARJF

il

5 PCB TERMINAL

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 25 Amps

ENE SIS TR

iz BENAPCRE » 5 — G4

« Unit: mm
6.35 0.8
Q1.7 *‘ J‘—T( T
o 3 -
- =

‘ ‘ g J L MOUNTING HOLE

'—Lﬁ
2.9 44 Part No. | Package
8.7 — PCK250 | 1000

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass

Mg BHERPCAR L » 5 —mdEHN

« Suggested Current: 15 Amps F o
« Unit: mm
<y| | G
k @1.5(x2)
?3 MOUNTING HOLE
L 5*1 Part No. | Package
4 PCLTA-2 | 1000
fj{ms(xz)
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package
PCRL250 1000
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm
@ ~——13.3 —
~—7
. - -5~ —~@1.5(x2)
"~ o &W il o
’ ' 1 i MOUNTING HOLE
=
© Suggested
o PartNo. | I | ®A998°8¢ | Package
~—1.3 PCF110 [0.5| 10 Amps
L5* PCF1108 [0.8| 15 Amps 1000
13.4 —
*3.3" 214 »H*I
= ([ & F
T > 5 01.5(2) PartNo. | I | Sugeested | pycrage
1@ :
- | - PCF187(5) [0.5] 10Amps |
I MOUNTING HOLE PCF187 |0.8| 15Amps




PCH& 1F ¥ 3% F+ PCB TERMINAL ik EERPCHLE » B — %35

« Material: Tin Plated Brass N
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm
A 0.8
+ @c NS $rsj{:}/ms(xz)
g T
© o MOUNTING HOLE
i 4
~—B A T
1.3
FS’J PartNo. | A | B [ C|[H | L [ Package
PCF250 16.0| 8.012.0]3.0/121 1000
PCF250-11{20.0]12.3|1.7 3.8 |12.7
20
5
@1.5(x2)
. 1.7 | ~+0.38 *‘ T/
[Yp)
P 1 w ,1 MOUNTING HOLE
f © o
7.8~
| Part No. | Package
1,31U L PCFL250 | 1000
5
- Material: Tin Plated Brass Aig : PCAREZBFEHEMT -
. Suggested Current: 15 Amps
- + Unit: mm {@1.6()(4)
: T
——38 =~
= Q T ”Ju[
- K.Y jL -4 #3J
i MOUNTING HOLE

1*u3u*1 PartNo. | H | L | Package

PCLT-10 |3.0/10.0
PCLT-11 [4.0/11.0

1000

1.6(x2)
o

kg —
MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package
PCLTA-1 1000

- Material: Tin Plated Brass AR PCAREZIBHEMT 28 F
« Unit: mm o
100 | 5|
- 15 ~1o~~@1.5
g 4E IT2 ¥
e Tre

> S 0.8
Lﬂtﬂ—wm%_ﬁ’ﬁ H MOUNTING HOLE

1.3%5”“ 798 PartNo. | Package
13.28 PCF250-7 | 500




PCA& ¥ ¥ 3% + PCB TERMINAL Fit : PCIR L2 EETHMT » At K

[ SN
- Material: Tin Plated Brass i
« Suggested Current: 5 Amps
+ Unit: mm
-2
1108 ‘ 70.95
1.4 w© H H
o
Part No. | Package
M* J s EM-408 1000
3.5~

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps

+ Unit: mm
@1.85 3
a7 +f ! To o160
a3 w X
© Gj | Lﬂ?’/
f 4 L 3.81
82 MOUNTING HOLE
f‘11.7a\ N
o . Part No. | Package
{ L & PC1L250-7| 1000
S
w f
32
S -5 ~@15(x2)
6.3 0.8
r L $H‘ MOUNTING HOLE
01.8 o ]
F e @
| = Part No. Package
s l PC1L250-1A| 1000
g3
« Material: Tin Plated Brass R :PCREXIFHMRTF 28> F
- Suggested Current: 20 Amps o
« Unit: mm
r8.7j TS.G%‘
ﬂe.s i ~0.8
@2 |~ ~7.62+ ~01.25(x4)
T el o 7,[7
Ikl |2 T =
°E N
o
MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. | Package
PCU250 1000




PCA& }¥ ¥ 3% + PCB TERMINAL Rig : PCIREZBHMT » £ &

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass &
« Suggested Current: 20 Amps
+ Unit: mm
rﬁ17.66 j
3.26 6.4 ﬂ 7.3 WO.B
|l
MINE
|
R
Part No. | Package
PCB-100 1000
| 89 -

- Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze A% :PCREXFHRESm T 28~

« Suggested Current: 30 Amps EE~WERAK RABYKE T
* Unit: mm 3 F o
*T']
=iy 10447 <
1 I A ——t
S =
(o2}
~ 1.2 |~ g55— 1
5.6*«—‘
M5 — iz «g T f MOUNTING HOLE
%o. s N § To
© 4 QL &
J [ 1 H PartNo. | Package
#2_5 PCB-23(M5)| 1000
- Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 30 Amps
« Unit: mm
o5 | il
[ 11
| é | e Part No. | Package
S (S A § PCB-77 1000
-1 - 64+-3x2)
- Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 10 Amps
+ Unit: mm
- 09.2 - ~ 092
~4.6-, 8.7+ ~@1.5(x2 4.6~ ~ 8.7
@5«& s 8 e o5 7 & "% e150x2)
t MOUNTING HOLE \d T MOUNTING HOLE
f ; !
= K.Y |2 L [ 2
= e R
i i
~i-0.5 @1.2(x2) ~~0.5 4*1.20(2)
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PCB-29 1000 PCB-44 1000




PCA& ¥ ¥ 3% + PCB TERMINAL Fik : PCAREZIBHEEHBT » £5

FEAEAR RABKER

+ Material: Tin Plated Brass [
- Suggested Current: 25 Amps m
+ Unit: mm
— Dg1 |
/+M4XO'7P
d © MOUNTING HOLE @2.5
f
—] 6 [ :
) 9 Mo T
i P o
l Part No. | Package
i PCB-22(M4)| 1000
1.2 2
« Material: Tin Plated Brass « Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 20 Amps « Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm « Unit: mm
~4.7+—+2.9
1.9+
ﬂ\ o M2.5x0.45P . 9: 4.6 2.8
E “ I M2 5x0.45p
o 58 @
w—‘glw = S
~ 5.6 -
< !
o ™
w‘
L LJ [J J
~H-0.8 08
~3.81- ~-4.35
i 0
@2.2(x2) @1.5(x2)
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
PCB-73 1000 PCB-74 1000

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm

?1.8(x2) jqjq[

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. Package
PCB-54L(M3)| 1000

j{;‘f{pm 8(x2)

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. Package Part No. Package
PCB-54R(M3)| 1000 PCB-55(M3) | 1000




PCix JE ¥ 3% -+ PCB TERMINAL it PCREXEETHEMT » & A

ER o RASBYUBEEWT o

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm

5
oty

$
\%\@1 7(x4)

MOUNTING HOLE

8.3
6.5

©
Jos

-
|

Part No. | Package
PCB-34 1000

75 ~@1.7(x4)
-y

3
1 b—b3

MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. Package
PCB-21(4.4) 1000
w4 (ASSY)
PCB-21(4.4)F | PCB-21(4.4)+PCB-4CV

— 14.9 — 2 \R”Aﬂ THREAD ﬁ H@/m 7(x4)
- = OL CL ]1: I
3 |13 2 IEE: @ o
= 57 4 | I
MOUNTING HOLE
N K
T 44 w [y T Part No. B | Thread | Package
: [Te) . HI .
< | il i PCB-4 3.5 | M3x0.5P
= i )
° PCB-4(M4) | 4.4 | M4x0.7P | 1000
i PCB-4(632) | 4.4 |6-32 UNC
4 j 451 (ASSY)
[ PCB-4F ] 6 PCB-4(M3)F | PCB-4+PCB-4CV
[ PCB-4 ] PCB-4(M4)F | PCB-4(M4)+PCB-4CV
PCB-4(632)F | PCB-4(632)+PCB-4CV

« Material: Nylon 66 (UL)
+ Flame Class: 94V-2
+ Color: Black

c 477.24.‘

Part No. | Package
PCB-4CV | 1000




PCAR #2 3 3% 7 PCB TERMINAL e

TR BOHKEE TR T o

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm

~14.6 - -01.7(x4)
14— Gt
f |~ THREAD | |2
= ot
T MOUNTING HOLE
- 8.3
i
T K.Y ~ Part No. Thread | Package
= [Hj T 1O PCB-12 M3x0.5P
17 1 PCB-12(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000
L7 54 PCB-12(632) |6-32 UNC

y.s @1.7(x4)

M~
o ot
MOUNTING HOLE

83

]@[ Part No. Thread | Package
PCB-102 M3x0.5P 1000

PCB-102(M4) | M4x0.7P

i
7.5

V5ﬂf®1.7s(x4)

6-32 UNC

f
Lo
~

'

MOUNTING HOLE

8.3
Part No. | Package
@ PCB-70 1000
I
7.5

=15 g1.8(x4)
-

125

115
f -M4x0.7P
2 .

MOUNTING HOLE

133 PartNo. | Package
O PCB-15(M4)| 1000

4

h15%
10 |

-5 12,5~




PC#& JZ 3% 3% + PCB TERMINAL Flit : PCH L2 BEELMT » K

ER o ReBKEI ZmT -

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps

« Unit: mm
»‘ 10.6 ‘«$ ‘+11.5ﬂ
@3.2— T -t
o | o]
@77 7o) = (T
~ 4
[ J
A s
-os 5Jr5 -
5 Part No. | Package
Vi R PCB-135 500
@1.8(x4) ;

MOUNTING HOLE

7.5 _-g1.8(x4)

Dl o7
_ @/THREAD & —pt
-85+ MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. Thread | Package
PCB-2 M3x0.5P
¢ ) PCB-2(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000
- 9.3 PCB-2(6-32) |6-32 UNC
&7-5 @1.8(x4)
- ¥
,~ THREAD d% w0
857 MOUNTING HOLE
N~
A PartNo. | Thread | Package
g ﬁ PCB-78 M3x0.5P | 0
9.33 PCB-78(M4) | M4x0.7P
r8.89%‘
@1.7(x4
i: M3x0.5P 2@}5744 i o
= |8
' ] 6-‘35 I~ P—@7
T 5
. 5 ,,@,, MOUNTING HOLE
- * T
m} | @ D Part No. | Package
‘ L 127(x4) - 543 PCB-128 | 1000
~15.08
-—9.07 —
R 5
fTHREAD S+
= i | | =
d w
T - 6.15 [ @*@C
- @1.9(x4)
T @) MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. Thread | Package
Ay o7 PCB-47ST(M3) | M3x0.5P |
PCB-47ST(440) |4-40 UNC




PCAR }¥ ¥ 3% 7 PCB TERMINAL Rz pcﬁizkﬂ% L T

i i i E;Ai % Bk °
« Material: Tin Plated Brass T R4 Bl T

« Suggested Current: 15 Amps

+ Unit: mm
~5- ~01.7(x4)
14 @,@[T
K A) H < ! ! I
:/J i A
THREAD MOUNTING HOLE
-8 8, Part No. Thread | Package
| T ~ PCB-1 M3x0.5P
< o PCB-1(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000
B PCB-1(6-32) |6-32 UNC
|
~H-0.8 i lu«us
~|25.3- ~ @9 - ~ 28 -
g B
! {
% o 2 o ?‘
o % © s 3
ZMB)?O 5P L i
- M4x0.7P 6-32 UNC
[ M3-5.85T ] [ M4-6ST ] [ STP632-6-1 ]
43, «5»{®1.7(x4)
o Y Part No. Thread Package
- ~ PCB-11 M3x0.5P
. PCB-11(M3.5) | M3.5x0.6P
THREAD MOUNTING HOLE PCB-11(M4) M4x0.7P 1000
PCB-11(632) 6-32 UNC
— 8 4.4 (ASSY)
% - PCB-11M3-5.8F | PCB-11+M3-5.8ST
| | PCB-11M4-6F | PCB-11(M4)+M4-6ST
T PCB-11(632)F | PCB-11(632)+STP632-6-1

0.8 L -1 5(x4)

8.6 — 7ﬁ @1.75(x4)
43 @/
Aean @ &7
M3X0.5P \iouNTING HOLE
7.8 6
T T T T
e ©
=Y i)
1
0.8~4 J 15
45k
Part No. Thread | Package Part No. | Package
PCB-66(M3) | M3x0.5P 1000 PCB-17 1000
PCB-66(M4) | M4x0.7P

10-27




« Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Suggested Current: 15 Amps
« Unit: mm

T
\\ :‘:// i éﬁé}i

M4x0.7P

e e
===

f =t

H HOO' KY
)
0.8+~ L »££1.axm

5

42 -

—|

Part No.
PCB-71

Package
1000

- 4

o

=5 ~@1.8(x4)
Wr

‘ ~

R
S

MOUNTING HOLE

dal

THREAD

H8—>

'

kel <
t

.6

H1.6(x4)

Part No.
PCB-9-1 M3x0.5P
PCB-9-1(M4) | M4x0.7P
PCB-9-1(632)|6-32 UNC

Thread | Package

1000

© S, -@01.8(x4
serg LM
@W ! ‘ ‘ S
n/ i @*697
THREAD MOUNTING HOLE
T11.1*J7 - 92 |-
| o | o
<<
| il
ko Ujﬁmsm
el
Part No. A | B | Thread | Package
PCB-27(M3) |16.0]12.0| M3x0.5P
PCB-27(M4) [16.0]12.0| M4x0.7P 1000
PCB-28(M3) [18.8]14.8| M3x0.5P
PCB-28(M4) [18.8]14.8| M4x0.7P

A& :PCREZXFHEETH® T » X
TR BABLE LT o

— 4 e
- ,‘—‘ S—F
nAA T ‘ ‘ N
RN T
T el
M3x0.5P MOUNTING HOLE
— 8 %,
\ /EH CL = ?3
3 T
B lw
Aos L—*‘ 1.5(x4)
5
Part No. | Package
PCB-75 1000

o 1818 ~gc(x4)
4%¢%»$ @F&Ki
T s
O—P 5
MOUNTING HOLE

M4x0.7P

~ 65 |-

[B===T]

‘ »M1(x4)
51k
PartNo. | A | B | C | Package
PCB-37M4 | 8.0] 5.0(1.7 1000
PCB-58M4 |13.0]10.0 (1.9
« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 20 Amps
+ Unit: mm
10 T gc(xe)
G
@ s
>> oot
M3x0.5P MOUNTING HOLE
~—11.1-— ~9.2
i i it f
j K.Y ﬂ?
U
L ‘4LL6
~ 5 -
Part No. A B | C | Package
PCB-18 89 | 7.5 |1.8] 1000
PCB-106 |22.25/18.25[1.9 500




PC& ## 4% 3 + PCB TERMINAL Fid : PCI L2 BEELET » AT K

o Th o RABKEZHT o
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass P e RAREAT

« Suggested Current: 20 Amps

+ Unit: mm
555 5 555 |5 -
e I e *
r\/ T =) e N S
AR T Dl T
THREAD 01.9(x4) THREAD “g1.9(x)
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE

1.1 ~9.2
M %21, r11.1»¥ 92
o~

- 2 7 b
s by T VYT

L 164
Al ;H[us(m) 60
Part No. Thread | Package Part No. Thread | Package
PCB-7 M3x0.5P PCB-8 M3x0.5P
PCB-7(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000 PCB-8(M4) | M4x0.7P | 1000
PCB-7(632) |6-32 UNC PCB-8(632) |6-32 UNC
PCAR JF & 3% -F 4 32 & (W @@ A 3 3]) PCB TERMINAL Flit : PCIREZEBETHET » At K

R BABYKE T T o
« Material: Tin Plated Brass PR mERRRERT

- Suggested Current: 15 Amps
+ Unit: mm

5 i/sz(x4)

Ty T
Hok H < o~
IR é,ifi

THREAD  MOUNTING HOLE

Part No. Thread | Package
PCB-10A(M3) | M3x0.5P
8 8 PCB-10A M3.5x0.6P | o
1 e ! PCB-10AM4 | M4x0.7P
PCB-10A(632) | 6-32 UNC

14
55
|
—6

~ 075 |-
I
D
N
N T 48 & 1 (ASSY)
pie PCB-10 PCB-10A+PCB-10B
PCB-10M4F PCB-10AM4+PCB-10BM4
M3.5%0.6P PCB-10(632)F | PCB-10A(632)+632-8ST
[ PCB-10B ] [ PCB-10BM4 ] [ 632-8ST ]




PCA& J7 4 3% T PCB TERMINAL

AR PCREXBHFTHM T » & X

Ef o BRAMGKERRT
« Material: Tin Plated Brass PR mERAREAT

« Suggested Current: 20 Amps

 Unit: mm
-9
$—¢—t
]S
bk T
@2(x4)

M5-8ST  MOUNTING HOLE

PCB-43(M5)
Part No. #4841 (ASSY) | Package
PCB-43(M5)F |PCB-43(M5)+M5-8ST| 500
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps
+ Unit: mm
10
T T 10
aor 17183
N

5| <
0 0

MOUNTING HOLE

[a—— THICKNESS 1.6
j
I@ e
J
1

4 4 L PCB-50(M5)

M5X0.8P M5-8PST

Part No. 4841 (ASSY) Package
PCB-50M5F | PCB-50(M5)+M5-8PST 500

« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Suggested Current: 15 Amps

+ Unit: mm 201 o176
R S 4
o_gJ‘L ¥M3X0.5P !
55 MOUNTING HOLE
1
= Part No. | Package
| PCB-26 1000
1.5
———25
« Material: Tin Plated SPCC

+ Suggested Current: 15 Amps

« Unit: mm
?6.35 6.35 -
@1.5(x4)\‘l> C%i%o
™
@33 o—5
M3x0.5P '

r7-35*‘ MOUNTING HOLE
<
(N

o
Iy

Part No. Package
PCB-49(M3)| 1000




PCA& JF 4 3% T PCB TERMINAL

« Terminal Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Screw Material: Nickel Plated Steel
« Suggested Current: 30 Amps

« Unit: mm
~7.9
6-32x1/4L
n /CAPTIVATED SCR
Il

H &

CPCREXFEHZTHRET > AT K
TR RASBLKEZTHT

10—
5

Fany
o

'

~

f
K®1.8(x6)
MOUNTING HOLE

EW

Fany
o

STP632-6
PCB-20(632)

0.8 5(x6
Jm - ‘LmJ v
Part No. 414 1 (ASSY) Package
PCB-20(632)F | PCB-20(632)+STP632-6 | 1000
+ Material: Tin Plated Brass
- Suggested Current: 30 Amps
+ Unit: mm
‘*7.9ﬂ 10—
il I 5
—6-32 UNC g@a&ijw
[ I ‘ ‘I
&
LI A5 93x6)
=1 MOUNTING HOLE
0.8~
§ Part No. | Package
7 PCB-60 | 1000
iRl 10.4
il il 2
Er%#VE1O3ZUNF
il 0
, @—éa— +
LEE] jﬁ @¥®257(x6)
= MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. Package
-10.8-+ PCB-69(1032)| 1000

- Material: Tin Plated Copper

- Suggested Current: 50 Amps

+ Unit: mm

[~ 4.5(x3)
7%7%7

— 020 —

/© 7@@2 8(x8)

MOUNTING HOLE

M6x1.0P
—g%i— _IB]_
| 3
I )
1+ 45 25
13.5
Part No. | Package
PCB-82 | 250

- Material: Tin Plated Copper
- Suggested Current: 125 Amps
« Unit: mm

4.5(x3)
— 020 — ®®1
S
/Q S
@3.3(x8)
M6x1.0P ASSEMBLY PART
(HEMAR T HEESH)
|
o 1
H H LMJ ¢
2.5( X4
Part No. Package
PCB-82-1 250




PC4x 3% F PCB TERMINAL

A% TRBLHEAPCKRE » 5 — 3

T o
« Material: Tin Plated Brass BT
« Unit: mm
ga3-{ 1
o~
O |3
] s s s AL
I 4038
T !
RS Part No. Package
[
l PC2L250-90| 1000
- Material: Tin Plated Brass AR PCREZIBHTHEM T » 28~
« Unit: mm FEAEARAK BRABLKE L
/] N — 3 e

Part No. A | Package
PC3L250-3 | 3.3

PC3L250-4 | 4.3 1000
—11.94 —
- Material: Tin Plated Brass At : TRBHKENPCHRE > 5 —
* Unit: mm W T o
[*10’! | T
i # o
& o3
I
@4 3(X2)H
]t
I Part No. | Package
L PCB-93 500
-~0.8

- Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze
+ Suggested Current: 25 Amps
« Unit: mm

EAL o
Ms— 1LY
e RIRTo)
b1 MOUNTING HOLE

L—17.05

162
daa7 ke

Part No. | Package

I PCB-36 500
~l1(x2) g5~
« Material: Tin Plated Brass AR PCREXGEHETHMT » 28
« Unit: mm EE >~ ERK BABRLKE R
~ 864' ﬁl‘%‘;% o
~4.3-

@3.2

38k

Part No. Package
PCB-25(3.2) | 1000

—

7.9—0.3




PC#x 3% ¥ PCB TERMINAL

Mg PCREXBHEMT » 28 F

+ Material: SUS B
« Unit: mm N
L 5~
266 ~
Sk
Part No. | Package
Ao PCTL-2 1000
« Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Unit: mm
2.7(x2) 2.1
BEEP
! |
L
[ 1 478
7.5 o.ﬂ‘
@33~ kY |5 | i Part No. | Package
fﬁ PCTL-3.5 | 1000
~~0.8
- Material: Nickel Plated Steel Rig : PCREXGEHETHMT » 28
« Unit: mm ERE >~ ERK 0 BABRLKEE
1 T PRI
M3X0.5P ~ 1 i "
«©
71/ T l
©3.2 B
\@ i PartNo. | Package
I PCB-99 1000
~ 65 [
) - Material: Tin Plated Brass Rt TRBGHERPCHRE > 5 —
« Unit: mm WEEWTF o
I I
2.5~ f
| + oo
© ©
© |
f
Part No. Package

PC3L110028| 1000

@43~ | ¥
T 1 o43-{— | | Sty o
SN R ASIEL: .
o | e >
* o
[Te]
g R 0.5 48 0 6.3 i o8
) %_) & ot @1.4]§ﬁ$ @1.7f jﬁ_ <6
7.6 76

Part No. | Package
PC1L187 1000

Part No. | Package
PC3L18704| 1000

Part No. | Package
PC3L25004| 1000




PC#x 3% F PCB TERMINAL Rk : TRBLENPCIRLE » % — %

« Material: Tin Plated Brass @M o
* « Unit: mm
>
A ~ 7.6
N\ 1.65 | A
™ =) [ 0 0 ] <~ o
© % ~ N < j © ©
T L | ] E— T—"—F '
4.3 J jsﬂ« °
~ < (<)
—+ v
‘ : w&
L—L@S(xz) °
LR TAB SIZE 0.8x6.35
Part No. | Package PartNo. | A | B | C | Package
PC1L250-4| 1000 PC2L250 |4.3|/11.0|8.4 1000
PC2L25005|5.3(10.6(8.5

9

VG
BARES
1
Uﬂ
Jesk

o Part No. | Package
\© PC1V18706| 1000

s
!
LY

w
~
[N
>
hae
<
Q
>
'

4 ‘* 5.3

G5
lef
4.8L
57
(=
> |
S)

e |
Jes

/‘\’55° \/cb>>

\a)
NG

=

405
f Cs
%
o
— &Y
8
4
&
Ce,
s

Part No. A | Package o
PC1V187 3.7 Part No. A Package « Material: Nickel Plated Steel
PC1V18704 |4.3| 1000 PC1L250 |4.3 1000 Part No. Package
PC1V18705|5.3 PC1L25005 |5.3 PC1L250-12| 1000
*‘ 6.35 n’ T WO'B
1.7 72 = ] 6.3 tm ) TO'B
~48 |- ~4-0.5 Loy '
@1.7 oA o
@4.3 ~
g L 3
< @3.7 Ls r
L @1.8(x2) -
Part No. A | Package T u
76 PC11250 |4.3 8.1+
PC1125003 |3.2 1000
Part No. | Package PC1125035 |3.5 Part No. | Package
PC11187 1000 PC1125005 |5.3 PC12250 1000




# 3. h GROUND TERMINAL Rig: ANET  EHEBHERMBDS

—RERERE > B - ARG
SR o

- Material: Tin Plated Brass
 Unit: mm

Part No. | Package
GND-24 1000

- Material: Nickel Plated Brass
 Unit: mm

@C*‘
\
|
-

PartNo. | A | B | C | D | Package

GND-1 3.2 16|55 |14.3
@B
oA GND-3A |4.1]2.4|6.5]15.5 2000

~—0.2

+ Material: Brass
« Unit: mm

PartNo. | A| B | C | D |E | F Finish Package
GND-2 |3.2|2.1| 6.4[12.6]4.00.25|Nickel Plated 2000
GND-3 |4.3|2.0| 8.0{17.7]4.6 /0.3 |Nickel Plated
GND-4 |5.2|2.1| 9.9[{19.6]5.1/0.3 |Nickel Plated
GND-5 [8.3]1.9]10.0]15.0[4.0/0.3 |Nickel Plated| 1000
GND-6 9.7 2.0 /13.0{21.5]4.0 /0.4 |Nickel Plated
GND-10 |6.3]2.1/10.0{19.9]5.1]|0.3 |Nickel Plated| 2000
GND-11 [9.0]2.0]13.0]30.0[4.0/0.3 |Nickel Plated| 1000
GND-17 |4.2 16| 6.8]/12.9[3.2/04 | Tin Plated
GND-21 3.7 [1.6] 6.3]12.6[3.2/04 | Tin Plated

GND-41 |3.2|15] 45/12.6|3.0(0.25 |Nickel Plated 2000
GND-42 |2.2|15| 45/12.6|3.0(0.25 [ Nickel Plated
 Material: Tin Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm
~+0.3
g7
ug; Part No. | Package
CL i} ‘ .QJO.8(X3) GND-34 1000

MOUNTING HOLE




¥ K GROUND TERMINAL Rig : ARET ~ TRE BB

— I IF RN ) ¥ 4%
- Material: Tin Plated Brass ”ﬁ'ﬁk‘?z EC*&f A R & Bl
« Unit: mm E oo M RE -

s

~4=-0.3
?Q4.5*
™ ‘ ® @ Part No. | A | B | Package
o FEFH GND-32 [79]76]
Ll b ~135 GND-51 |7.6]7.3

MOUNTING HOLE

+ Material: SPCC
« Finish: Tin Plated Over Brass Base
 Unit: mm

9
—055 404 N

Part No. | Package
j?E MOUNTING HOLE GND-96 1000

+ Material: Nickel Plated Phosphor Bronze
+ Unit: mm

e Part No. | Package
19--4 = GND-7 | 1000

MOUNTING HOLE

+ Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze
+ Unit: mm

1.6+

o
| 0 Ny Part No. | Package
e S
T GND-103 1000
33k 1.5

MOUNTING HOLE




3 h GROUND TERMINAL

Rig: AREF > EMERBZEERE

— A\ ) ﬁ ‘g/‘
- Material: Nickel Plated Brass h“?iféff;@fg Gl
+ Unit: mm & A
28
4.2 0.3 4.4\
| —an
2 % -
T L$3}jf PartNo. | Package
T Llyg GND-14 | 1000
2,82 33k

MOUNTING HOLE

- Material: Tin Plated Brass/Nickel Plated Brass « Material: Nickel Plated Phosphor Bronze

+ Unit: mm + Unit: mm
Iy 28 5.2
04.2 Tg q. o5 0.3 @
T I
co o~ 4 -
Lt e
Lo H2.4
*‘Z.SL . ‘ ' 42.8# *‘3.5«
MOUNTING HOLE MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
GND-8 1000 GND-20 2000

+ Material: Nickel Plated Brass
+ Unit: mm

Part No. | Package

37 2 GND-36 | 1000
~135  MOUNTING HOLE
5+
Tt
[{e]
| T |
[ee]
< |
j Part No. | Package
L ]3.7«3 GND-37 | 1000

35k

MOUNTING HOLE

- Material: Tin Plated Brass
 Unit: mm

@6 —

05 <§QJD

o
= Z«f PartNo. | A | D | Package
== GND-67 3.5(3.6
1000
) dy ol GND-67(4.0) [4.04.1
ok 35 |-

MOUNTING HOLE

10-37




¥ ¥ 5 GROUND TERMINAL

« Material: Tin Plated Brass

« Unit: mm

Rig: ARET ~ EMASHwmE -
#ﬁ%ﬁzf:\lgc*&_}; » B R 4% E

oo A RAE

075 4.2
04.2 0.4 C/{—%
i 12~ 2%
© @16~ I~
i j \f.ﬂ
ﬁss MOUNTING HOLE
A Part No. | Package
540 GND-13 | 1000
8~ @5
46 %
( Lp38 ~t+-0.4 -~
7 o
@, =
! 7 2
‘J MOUNTING HOLE
44\« .J 1.8
48l PartNo. | Package
GND-12 1000
o _ @D
05
Q) 1 1P
- L TR
[ GND-99 ] T =
) S e
~ 4 R
MOUNTING HOLE
i
i m
=
PartNo. | A | B | C | D | E | F |Package
GND-15 | 3.5[4.6 |5.1 |4.0 [1.5 |27 | , o
GND-35 [4.5[4.6 |51 [45]|15][27
GND-39 |45(331(515/5.0|1.6 |26 1000
GND-99 |45|331(515/5.0|1.6 |26
Q7 —
T ges 0.5 é o4
B - @
) k27
* MOUNTING HOLE
©
s Part No. | Package
* .
26 GND-23 | 1000




¥ ¥ h GROUND TERMINAL

+ Material: Tin Plated SPTE
« Unit: mm

8
6

T

Rig: AREF > EMEZHRE

-—-1’1,%%?—75(‘\13(:*&—"- » B R4 E
F o HHIARAE

L 38
; ,\% E 7T PartNo. | Package
© IS o GND-50 1000
=3 S
F——2.45 MOUNTING HOLE
« Material: Tin Plated Brass
 Unit: mm
a7
V%j ~—0.5 a6
| | : %
Y S =g
< ~ :'4{ El‘
J T ‘;LZ l Part No. | Package
""" — - 926 GND-55 1000

MOUNTING HOLE

+ Material: Nickel Plated Phosphor Bronze
+ Unit: mm

@12
76.6 1
g "%.8[
< o o
T e
5.1l 4l 53k
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package
GND-52 1000

- Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze
+ Unit: mm

)
MOUNTING HOLE

Part No.
GND-44

Package
1000

- Material: Tin Plated Brass
« Unit: mm

O

- \%2’6/& o
7 e

~16.73

@15 ~
78 "

Part No.
GND-54

Package
1000

5.9 23.3
N
Yo}
T © ©
o
IS 1.3
L 418
Ll1s s
MOUNTING HOLE
Part No. | Package
GND-49 1000

+ Material: Tin Plated SPCC
+ Unit: mm

4.5 ~0.5

—12.7
—
@2(x2)

SR N
S

—13.2—

~—
[3p}

Part No.
GND-56A

Package
1000

MOUNTING HOLE



3 /5 GROUND TERMINAL Rig : AREF ~ EME B ENRE
— W FHRPCIRE » B M4 E

+ Material: Tin Plated Phosphor Bronze . N 5
« Unit: mm x 0 :}%ﬂbﬂi%'{i
N
6.1 03 % 0.5(x2) as
@4.25 e *-t :
|
L J 28 3.85
8 ‘ 7.7 Part No. | Package

DﬂAﬁcﬂ MOUNTING HOLE GND-74 | 1000
- Material: Tin Plated Brass A : AREF - EHAEZHREE
+ Unit: mm —ImERERE > A - ARG

BN AL o

< S
o
— ﬁtft P Part No. | Package
~ ' PCB-41A | 1000

AAAE #® % K POSITIVE AAA BATTERY CONTACT Flig : AR4EERGBA o

« Material: Nickel Plated Spring Steel
« Unit: mm

0.38
BUTTON

~1.19
~3.17

- 8.88
o
21
f

Part No. | Package
PCB-67 1000

0.25
j

[%

R : AR4RERGFER -
- Material: Nickel Plated Spring Steel

« Unit: mm XW.OG Fg;gq

|

Kl

10.02
8.88

:

1.19
1317
16.34 -

Part No. | Package
]]m PCB-68 1000

TO.ZS
j

ﬂ%




¥ % 5 % PLASTIC GEAR

A& B AERER -
+ Material: POM

« Color: Black

+ Unit: mm
Part No. | Package
GRAP-1 1000

Fﬂ}é.&% DAMPER GEAR Aig: AR FEREM XL MM -F
go hi=A . i“é l‘?. .

- Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB RS > 3 Am B R

- Body Material: PC (UL) 94V-2

« Color: Black

 Unit: mm

@13.2

‘ PartNo. | Package
;Q;; DP023A 500
4
? o [ﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂﬂ] T Module 0.8
T © Pitch Circle Diameter | @10.4
| | IS Teeth Number 13
@’\’ l Pressure Angle 20°
o4 ~9-\232
+ Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB
+ Body Material: PC (UL) 94V-2
- Color: Black
+ Unit: mm 310.35
Part No. | Package
DP013A 500
T
B 7" Module 05
i I | Pitch Circle Diameter | @6.0
| o { Teeth Number 12
¥ | T Pressure Angle 20°
= | [ lgss 2.5
—Q —
« Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB
« Body Material: PC (UL) 94V-2
« Gear Color: Black
« Body Color: Black/Transparent
+ Unit: mm
‘ PartNo. | Package
DP038A 500
-~ @10.4
I S
o
] I T Module 0.5
o @ Pitch Circle Diameter | @6.0
— 732" i S Teeth Number 12
H ' \@7% N Pressure Angle 20°
~
o g




A& AR TEREM MM PR

B 4218 » Xg R o
- Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB R > e T
- Body Material: ABS (UL) 94HB
- Color: Black
« Unit: mm

Part No. | Package
DPO16A 500

~ ~@10.5- Module 0.7

> ~ Pitch Circle Diameter | ©9.1
| e T —- Teeth Number 13
ﬁ )~ f
i‘ To T ! »E«z Pressure Angle 20°
Ll
Yo}
~—@20— 7r
[T [+ INITNIR
] \‘ [ —] T
& 1
Inl i
14 ~H-15
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
DP028A 500 %} DP037A 500
=
Module 1.0 ” Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter | @12.0 Pitch Circle Diameter | @10.4
Teeth Number 12 Teeth Number 13
Pressure Angle 20° Pressure Angle 20°

Part No. | Package
DP025A 500
[ Module 0.8
L J e Pitch Circle Diameter | @10.4
f =~ Teeth Number 13
| N O\ii Pressure Angle 14.5°
AT 11— @35
~—15.5 —
Part No. | Package
DP026A 500
éﬂ@ﬂ%[ Module 0.8
@ Pitch Circle Diameter | @8.8
o BT Teeth Number 11
q AN J Pressure Angle 20°
s s



FA B 75 #5% DAMPER GEAR Rig s AR 2R TR e M T

1B 5 3 ol R o
+ Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB SRR - 3 T A

- Body Material: ABS (UL) 94HB

« Color: Black
« Unit: mm
! 910.1
1 @2.15
. T Part No. | Package
@j’ DPO0GA | 500
13.8 Module 0.6
165 o 5 Pitch Circle Diameter | 6.6
mu 2 e Teeth Number 11
- \\TH::T i ": Pressure Angle 20°

Part No. | Package
DP032A 500
Module 0.5
Pitch Circle Diameter | @6.0
Teeth Number 12
Pressure Angle 20°

Part No. | Package
DPO08A 500
Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter | 310.4
Teeth Number 13
Pressure Angle 20°

g
§
6.9 E&g

Part No. | Package

A
RS ©
G T DPO18A | 500

;j Module 0.8

‘ © Pitch Circle Diameter | @8.8

E ® %jg Teeth Number 11
h‘%ﬂﬁj& I T Pressure Angle 20°




FA B 75 #5% DAMPER GEAR Rig s AR EFER TR R M F

B 42 1% , o =
. Gear Material: POM (UL) 94HB RS > e TR
+ Body Material: ABS (UL) 94HB
+ Color: Black
 Unit: mm

~ {;;} ?2.1 i%@gfm%;m
<63 o : ]
L

'

® S w©
Lo Imrd ]
L I r\\‘I_ L] [T ] i ;g :I: ?l

n

Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
DP030A 500 DP034A 500
Module 0.6 Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter | 6.0 Pitch Circle Diameter | @8.8
Teeth Number 10 Teeth Number 11
Pressure Angle 20° Pressure Angle 20°

©
O’T o T
4 lse) —
, s St
© | 9 e
-3
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
DP0O07A 500 DPO17A 500
Module 0.8 Module 0.8
Pitch Circle Diameter | @10.4 Pitch Circle Diameter | @8.8
Teeth Number 13 Teeth Number 11
Pressure Angle 20° Pressure Angle 20°
Y M N N S
f i
- 0244 - Pm—i \¢®24.4*
Part No. | Package Part No. | Package
DP0O10A 500 DP036A 500
Module 1.0 Module 1.0
Pitch Circle Diameter | @12.0 Pitch Circle Diameter | @12.0
Teeth Number 12 Teeth Number 12
Pressure Angle 20° Pressure Angle 20°




i& % % MINI JUMPER GRS £ XL ROETE A

+ Housing Material: PBT(UL)
+ Flame Class: 94V-0

« Terminal Material: Brass

+ Finish: Gold Plated

+ Unit: mm
b
<
N
r Part No. Color | Package
BRASS PLATED GOLD MINI-1 Black
— MINI-1(R) Red
L MINI-1(Y) Yellow 2000
i MINI-1(G) Green
- Bl
5 MINI-1(BU) ue
« Material: Nylon 66(UL)
+ Flame Class: 94V-0
« Terminal Material: Brass
+ Color: Black
+ Unit: mm
— 5 —
Hz JLE
N o
L[) -~
R To Part No. | Package
| MINI-2 1000




	10-00
	10-01
	10-02
	10-03
	10-04
	10-05
	10-06
	10-07
	10-08
	10-09
	10-10
	10-11
	10-12
	10-13
	10-14
	10-15
	10-16
	10-17
	10-18
	10-19
	10-20
	10-21
	10-22
	10-23
	10-24
	10-25
	10-26
	10-27
	10-28
	10-29
	10-30
	10-31
	10-32
	10-33
	10-34
	10-35
	10-36
	10-37
	10-38
	10-39
	10-40
	10-41
	10-42
	10-43
	10-44
	10-45

